E2CT, E1CT, E1HM, E2HM, ECH
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

E1HM40084
E1HM40351
Product Description Ordering Key
•7/8 digits hour meter
•Without reset
•High shock resistance
•Long life service
• IP65 front
Housing
E1HM4 0 351
Counters
Electromechanical Hour Meter
Types E1HM4
Display
AC 7 digits (99999.99)
DC 8 digits (9999999.99)
Dimensions of digits H 4mm/0.158”
Colour of digit figures White on Black
(decimal: red on black)
Operating temperature -10…+50°C/14…122°F
Mounting position Any
Connections Screw terminals
max torque 0.8Nm
Housing colour Black RAL 9005
Housing material Plastic
Weight 50g/1.764oz
Panel cut-out HxL 22.2x45mm / 0.874”x1.772”
25.0x50mm / 0.984”x1.969”
Degree of protection IP65 (are sealed)
General Data
This very small hour meter
can be used as meter for
service intervals in many
applications such as: UV
lamps, small appliances,
respiratory ventilators,
oxygen machines, dialysis
machines.
Approvals
E1HM4
0 See fig.1
1 See fig.2
2 See fig.3
4 See fig.4
Supply Voltages and Consumption1
Measuring Specifications
Counting mode adding
On time 100%
Reset No
Accuracy
AC Supply freq. +30ms
DC <0.003% (24h)
Supply
voltage
AC
50Hz
AC
60Hz
VDC
071
20÷30
0.3VA - -
081 - 0.3VA -
072
42÷48
0.25VA - -
082 - 0.25VA -
074
100÷130
0.6VA - -
084 - 0.6VA -
381 - - 0.75W
075

• DC version quartz driven
• IP65 front protection
Product Description Ordering Key E1HM35 351
This is an electromechanical
hour meter designed for DIN rail
mounting. It is particularly
suitable for distribution panel or
control cabinet installations. It
can be used  for general time
counting in plants, houses and
equipments.
Approvals
Mounting position Any
housing colour Grey RAL 7035
Dimensions H x W x D 90x36 (2 DIN modules) 60mm
Weight 60g/2.116oz
Protection degree IP65 (screw terminal IP20)
Power consumption
AC 2.5VA
DC 1.0W
Supply Voltage
351 from 10 to 27VDC
075 230VAC ±10%, 50Hz
E1HM35
Display 7 digits (99999.99h)
Dimension of counting digits 3.5mm/1.14”
Colour of figures White on Black (decimal
black on white)
View angle Front
Operating temperature
AC power -10...+70°C/-14...158°F
DC power -10...+50°C/-14...122°F
60 [2.363]
44 [1.732]
36 [1.418]
6 [0.236]
90
 [3
.5
44
]
45
 [1
.7
72
]
Dimensions mm/inches
General Data
Type
Digits
Housing type
Voltages
Stock items: E2CT45210013
E2CT45210051
E2CT45210054
E2CT45210056
E2CT45210210
Product Description Ordering Key
•5 digit miniature pulse counter
•Long operating life (50Mio pulse)
•130mW consumption
•With reset button
•All AC and DC voltages
•Types to fit DIN 24x48
•Suitable for battery operation
• IP41
Housing
E2CT4 5 001 012
Counters
Electromechanical counters
Types E2CT4
Dimensions of digits 1.7x4mm/0.066”x0.158”
Colour of digit figures White on Black
Figures shaft Stainless steel
Power consumption
AC 0.75VA ≤(115V)
1.5VA (230V)
DC 0.5W (130mW on request)
Operating temperature -10…+50°C/14…122°F
Operating life >50x106 pulses
Mounting position Any
Connections
Panel and surface mount Flying leads AWG22
150mm length
PCB Round Ø1.66mm/0.065” pins
Degree of protection IP41
General Data
This range of very reliable and
durable counters is indicated
for applications where small
dimensions and low power
consumption is a must: self
powered  devices, vending
machines, automatic message
systems.
Approvals
E2CT4
010 Housing without front panel,
rear screw mount (fig.1)
011 Base mount with two
mounting holes (fig.2)
056 Built in counter with spring,
31x20mm [1.221x0.788“] (fig.3)
210 Panel mount with spring clip
31x20mm [1.221x0.788“] (fig.4)
510 DIN housing 24x48, 22x45mm
[0.866x1.772“] (fig.5)
910 Built in counter with spring,
37.5x23.5mm [1.477x0.925“] (fig.6)
Measuring Specifications
Counting mode adding
Max pulse speed 10 pulse/s
On time 50ms
Pulse interval > 50Mio
Reset Front reset push button
Digits
5 5 digits
Housing Type
12

• Long service life
• Protection IP 52, suitable for any mounting position
Product Description Ordering Key E2HM4 075
Low cost, stepper-motor
driven hour meters for panel
mount. General time counting,
service intervals for measuring
devices (respiratory ventilators,
oxygen machines, dialysis
machines), small appliances,
UV lamps, display panels in
vehicles.
Approvals
E2HM4
Upon request IP65
Upon request Wire entry from behind,
screw fixing from rear
Options
Measuring Specifications
Time range
DC 0.01...999 999.99h
AC 0.01...99 999.99h
ON time 100%
Counting system Adding
Reset No
Accuracy
AC: Supply frequency + 30ms
DC: < 0.003% (24h)
Supply Voltages and Consumption1
Supply
voltage
Power Consumption
AC
50Hz
AC
60Hz
VDC
071
20÷30
~0.3VA - -
081 - ~0.3VA -
072
42÷48
~0.25VA - -
082 - ~0.25VA -
074
100÷130
~0.6VA - -
084 - ~0.6VA -
381 - - 750mW
075
187÷264
~1.2VA - -
085 - ~1.2VA -
079
360÷440
~1.65VA - -
089 - ~1.65VA -
351 10÷30 - - 500mW
General dataGeneral data
1 The available voltages are those where the consumption is
indicated
Electromechanical

• Water proof IP65
• Magnified figures
Product Description Ordering Key E2HM35 2 302
This hour meter it is particularly
designed to fit applications on
moving devices and harsh
environments such as: utility
vehicles, construction
machines, generators, fork
lift trucks, car washes, etc...
Approvals
Dimensions of digits 3.5mm/0.138”
Colour of digit figures White on Black
Power consumption
AC 0.4VA max.
DC 12V 0.08W max.
DC 24V 0.7W max.
Rated voltages 115/230VAC ±10% 50/60Hz
10...80VDC
Operating temperature -30...+65°C/-22°F...149°F
Mounting position Any
Housing Plastic
Weight 55g/1.94oz
Degree of protection IP65
Voltage Code
12
[0.473]    32
[1.26]
5.3 [0.209]
1
Ø 58.7 [2.311]
Ø 50.8 [2
]
42
.7
 [1
.6
81
]
0.8x6.3 [0.032x0.248]
Ø
 5
0.
8
[2
]
Ø
 5
0.
8
[2
]
Panel cut-out
max. 91
Dimensions mm/inches
E2HM35
General data
1 Fig. 1
2 Fig. 2
Voltage Code
Mounting Type
Measuring Specifications
Time range 999 99.9h
ON time 100%
Counting system Adding
Reset No
Accuracy <0.02% over full range
373 10÷80VDC
301 115VAC
302 230VAC
Ø 62 [2.441]
Ø 64.5 [2.54]

ECH40084
ECH40351
Product Description Ordering Key
•2 instruments combined
•No reset
•High shock resistance
•Magnified figures
Housing
ECH4 0 071
Counters
Electromechanical counter/hour meter
Types ECH4
Dimensions of digits 1.7x4mm/0.066”x0.158”
Colour of digit figures
pulse counter White on Black
hour meter White on Black for Hours
Red on Black for decimals
Figures shaft Stainless steel
Operating temperature -15…+50°C/5…122°F
Operating life >50x106 pulses
Mounting position Any
Connections Flat pin 0.8x6.3mm with
screw terminals tightening
max. torque 0.8Nm
Degree of protection IP65 (front)
Housing colour Black RAL 9005
Weight 65g/2.29oz
General Data
This device is a combination
of 2 instruments into a
single housing. It features an
hour meter in combination
of pulse counter. It is suitable
to measure service intervals
together with counting,
respiratory ventilators, UV
lamps and small appliances.
Approvals
ECH4
0 (fig.1)
1 (fig.2)
2 (fig.3)
Measuring Specifications
Counting mode adding
Accuracy
AC supply frequency +30ms
DC <0.003% (24h)
Reset No
Hour meter
AC 999999.99h
(8th digit rotating dash)
DC 999999.99h
(last digit 1 turn every 36s)
On time 100%
Supply Voltages and Consumption1
Supply
voltage
Power Consumption
AC
50Hz
AC
60Hz
VDC
071
20÷30
0.53VA - -
081 - 0.53VA -
072
42÷48
0.53VA - -
082 - 0.53VA -
074
100÷130